

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd & Final bill					
Name of work - Construction of					
Road from Narayanpur					
to Lodipur.					
Under MR-1/19-20.					
Package - 06.					
Agency - Pankaj Kumar.					
Agreement no - 75/MB1/2020-21					
Date of start - 19/12/2020					
Date of completion - 13/12/2021					

Recom Measurement on date - 08/05/2021

1. Planting of tree by the road side in 0.6m dia hole, 1m deep dug in ground, fixing, the tree guard. And maintaining the plants for one year.

2. 138 NOS

Work has been completed as per specification.

08/05/2021

J.E

Amresh Kumar
08/05/2021

A.E

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Abstract of Cost				
1.	clearing & grubbing Road/land				
	Qty vide item no (D), P-(1)				
	= 0.58 Ha @ 51168.34/Ha				
	Rs = 28143200				
2.	Construction of sub-grade & earth shoulders				
	Qty vide item no (2), P-(1)				
	= 828.0 m ³ @ 126.86/m ³				
	Rs = 146940200				
3.	providing, laying, spreading & compacting CCB M/M				
	not taken work				
	Qty vide item no (3), P-(2)				
	= 47.44 m ³ @ 3472.44/m ³				
	Rs = 164733200				
4.	Prime coat (SS-1)				
	Qty vide item (4), P-(3)				
	= 632.53 m ² @ 43.93/sq m				
	Rs = 27787200				
5.	Patch work over WBM using M.S.S for Bitum				
	- out & existing cement				
	Qty vide item (5), P-(3)				
	= 632.53 m ² @ 210.69/m ²				
	Rs = 133268200				
6.	Tack coat (RS-1)				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty vide item (6), P-3				
	= 11086.03 m ² @ 14.45/m ²				
	Rs = 165736.00				
7.	Providing, & laying				
	Semi dense bituminous				
	Concrete with 100 mm				
	batch type H m p etc.				
	Qty vide item (4), P-4				
	= 261.34 m ³ @ 10975.61/m ³				
	Rs = 2868366.20				
8.	Road furniture				
(i)	Kilometers stone				
	Qty vide item (8), P-4				
	= 4 no @ 2288.85/each				
	Rs = 9155.40				
(ii)	200 mm stone				
	Qty vide item (8), P-4				
	= 11 no @ 634.11/each				
	Rs = 6975.21				
9.	Retro-reflectorised traffic				
	sign etc.				
	Qty vide item (4), P-4				
	= 5.76 m ² @ 12292.85/m ²				
	Rs = 70807.00				
10.	Retro-reflectorised				
	traffic sign board				
(i)	600 mm circular,				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Qty vide item (10), P-4
	2				3706.95/m ²
					RS = 7414.00
(ii)					600mm x 450mm rectangular
					Qty vide item (10), P-5
	3				3527.83/each
					RS = 10734.00
11.					Road marking with
					heat applied thermos
					plastic compound on
					bituminous surfaces
					Qty vide item (11), P-5
					552.0 m ² @ 735.49/m ²
					RS = 4059.65 = 00
					Pedestrian crossing
					Qty vide item (11), P-5
					20 m ² @ 735.49/m ²
					RS = 14709.00
12.					providing & fixing logo
					& minor informative
					sign board etc.
					Qty vide item (12), P-5
	2				11003.30/each
					RS = 22007.00
13.					planting of tree by
					the road side in 0.6m

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	Nb.	L.	B.	D.	
13.					slab walls 1m deep dug in ground, fixing, tree guards and maintaining the plant for one year
					Qty vide item (1), P-16
	= 138 NO				@ 820.92/each
15.					RS = 113287.00
					Total RS = 4195524.00
					Add GST @ 12% = 503463.00
					Add LC @ 1% = 41955.00
					Total RS = 4740942.00
					less previous payments

					less previous payment
					on 2nd on A/c bill P. (15) 2296317.00
					RS = 124625.00
					Work has been completed as per specification.
					Annashuman
					08/05/2021
					A.E
					S. K
					08/05/2021